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2.0 Products/Pricing

A. Product Price List

i. Offerors shall provide pricing based on a discount from a manufacturer’s price list or catalog, or
fixed price, or a combination of both with indefinite quantities. Prices listed will be used to
establish the extent of a manufacturer’s product lines, services, warranties, etc. that are
available from Offeror and the pricing per item. Multiple percentage discounts are acceptable
if, where different percentage discounts apply, they different percentages are specified.
Additional pricing and/or discounts may be included. Products and services proposed are to be
priced separately with all ineligible items identified. Offerors may elect to limit their proposals

to any category or categories.

WWT is offering a variety of Manufacturers which fall into the 6 Categories posed in the RFP, 1. Computer
Systems, 2. Monitors, 3. Network Equipment, 4. Services, 5. Peripherals, 6. Software and Licensing. We
have displayed the pricing by OEM and product category in the below listed chart. Additionally, as a Value-
Add WWT is offering all other OEM’s available at a 2% Discount off List.

WWT will be offering the following product and services pricing, which is a fixed discount percentage off

Manufacturers List prices (MSRP).

Palo Alto Networks

‘ Discount off List

Hardware 20%
Subscriptions 15%
Support 10%
RedLock, Twistlock & Demisto 5%
Labor / Professional Services 0%

Cisco Discount off List
Hardware and Software (on premise) 35%

Cloud Services 10%

Service Packages (i.e., Maintenance, etc.) 10%

Training 0%

Non-SOW Cisco Services (i.e. Advanced, etc.) 0%

Netapp ‘ Discount off List
Hardware 16.50%
Services/Subscriptions 16.50%
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Pure Storage ‘ Discount off List
Hardware 41%
Services/Subscriptions 13%

HENETY Discount off List
LED Video Wall 10%

LCD Video Wall 10%

Large Format 10%
Transparent OLED 10%

Desktop & Touch 5%

Rear Projection Wall Video 10%

Media Player 10%

Software Players 10%

IR Prognosis ‘ Discount off List
Subscription Software 15%

Services 0%

Stress Test Services 5%

IS ‘ Discount off List
Subscription 1 yr 10%
Subscription 3 yr 12%
Subscription 5 yr 14%
Cinnemassive ‘ Discount off List
Core Product 5%

Core Services 5%

Additional OEM’s ‘ Discount off List
All other OEM'’s available from WWT 2%
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Additionally, WWT is offering the following categories for Professional and Integration Services. WWT
reserves the right to review and evaluate labor and integration rates on an annual basis for price
adjustments.

WWT NAIC Rates for Staging, Configuration, Imaging, Asset tagging and Testing

Service Per Device Cost
NAIC Integration Base charge for Laptop, PC, Tablets (Up to first 20 devices) $127.45
NAIC Integration Add-On charge for Laptop, PC, Tablets (additional devices when purchased
. ) $43.55
with the first 20)
NAIC Integration Base charge for Smart Devices (Access Point, IP Phone, Smartphone, Printer, $110.30
I0T) (Up to first 20 devices) ’
NAIC Integration Add-on charge for Smart Devices (Access Point, IP Phone, Smartphone, $26.45
Printer, 10T) (additional devices when purchased with the first 20) ’
NAIC Integration Base charge for UPS, Router, Switch, Server, Appliance, Storage Up to 9RU
. ) . $366.40
per Device (Up to first 10 devices)
NAIC Integration Add-on charge for UPS, Router, Switch, Server, Appliance, Storage Up to 9RU $198.80
per Device (additional devices when purchased with the first 10) ’
NAIC Integration Base charge for UPS, Router, Switch, Server, Appliance, Storage 10RU+ per
. . . $627.00
Device (Up to first 5 devices)
NAIC Integration Add-on charge for UPS, Router, Switch, Server, Appliance, Storage 10RU+ per $291.60
Device (additional devices when purchased with the first 5) )

Please note that the Professional Services hourly rates provided below are based on not to exceed and
additional discounts maybe available based on duration and other factors.

WWT NTE Labor Rates

Category Role Hourly Rate
Architect Solution Architect - All Technologies $284.00
Network Engineer $197.00
Network Engineer > 6 months FTE $148.00
Network
Sr. Network Engineer $264.00
Sr. Network Engineer > 6 months FTE $199.00
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WWT NTE Labor Rates

Category Role Hourly Rate
Cloud Engineer $195.00
Cloud Cloud Platform Architect $234.00
Cloud Application Architect $217.00
Data Center Engineer $197.00
Data Center Engineer > 6 months FTE $148.00
Data Center
Sr. Data Center Engineer $257.00
Sr. Data Center Engineer > 6 months FTE $194.00
End User Computing Engineer $166.00
End User Computing Engineer > 6 months FTE $142.00
EUC
Sr. End User Computing Engineer $201.00
Sr. End User Computing Engineer > 6 months FTE $173.00
Security Engineer $204.00
Security Engineer > 6 months FTE $157.00
Sr. Security Engineer $268.00
Security
Sr. Security Engineer > 6 months FTE $202.00
Security Consultant $265.00
Principal Security Consultant $339.00
Wireless Engineer $204.00
Wireless Engineer > 6 months FTE $154.00
Wireless
Sr. Wireless Engineer $236.00
Sr. Wireless Engineer > 6 months FTE $178.00
Voice Unified Communications Engineer $204.00
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Category Role Hourly Rate
Unified Communications Engineer > 6 months FTE $154.00
Sr. Unified Communications Engineer $261.00
Sr. Unified Communications Engineer > 6 months FTE $197.00
Sr. Contact Center Engineer $300.00
Sr. Contact Center Engineer > 6 months FTE $226.00
Program Manager $273.00
Program Manager > 6 months FTE $210.00
Project Manager $229.00
PMO
Project Manager > 6 months FTE $176.00
Project Coordinator $111.00
Project Coordinator > 6 months FTE $86.00
Technology Advisory Services - Enterprise Architect $302.00
Technology Advisory Services - Consultant $211.00
Technology Advisory Services - Lead Consultant $299.00
Technology & Business Technology Advisory Services - Principal Consultant $316.00
Advisory Business Analytics Advisor - Consultant $190.00
Business Analytics Advisor - Data Scientist $160.00
Business Analytics Advisor - Sr Consultant $278.00
Chief Technology Advisor $350.00
Digital Strategy - Digital Client Director $270.00
Digital Strategy Digital Strategy - Strategist $294.00
Digital Strategy - Technologist $213.00
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WWT NTE Labor Rates

Category Role Hourly Rate
Digital Strategy - UX Creative Consultant $119.00
Digital Strategy - UX Creative Directory $203.00
Training & Adoption Trainer »117.00
Services Sr. Trainer $237.00
Layer 1 Layer 1 Technician $135.00
Agile Business Analyst $170.00
Agile Coach $306.00
Agile Delivery Manager $327.00
Agile Delivery Lead $254.00
Agile Delivery Staff $88.00
Application Agile Software Engineer $207.00
Development Agile UX Consultant $154.00
Agile UX Frontend Engineer $167.00
Agile UX Mentor $229.00
Agile QA Analyst $142.00
Agile QA Engineer $160.00
Agile Product Owner $255.00
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